© 2019 Schneider Electric
All Rights Reserved
16-5
schneider-electric.us
Manual Switches, 30 A—Type K Manual Starters and Switches
Class 2510, 2511, 2512 / Refer to Catalog 2510CT9701
Manual Switches, Type K
Table 16.6: Non-Reversing—Class 2510

Description Kit Catalog No.
Internal Lever 9998IL1
Table 16.28: How to Order
To Order Specify: Catalog Number
• Class Number
• Type Number
Class Type
9991 KE1
Table 16.29: Enclosures
For use with Class 2510 Type Enclosure Catalog No.
F and K
NEMA 1 Standard
9991EN1
M: Sizes M-0 & M-1 9991MG1
M: Size M-1P 9991MG2
MBO and MCO
NEMA 1 Flush Mount
(with pull box and plaster adjustment) 9991MF1
NEMA 1 Flush Mount
(without pullbox but with mounting strap) 9991MF2
NEMA 4X (Polyester) 9991MW1
NEMA 4 (Stainless Steel) 9991MW11
FO1, FO1P, FO2, FO2P, FO3, FO3P, FO4, FO4P NEMA 1 Oversized 9991FE1
KO1, KO1A, KO1B, KO2, KO2B, KO2C,
KO3, KO3A, KO3B, KO4, KO4B, KO4C,
KO5, KO5A, KO5B, KO6, KO6B, KO6C
NEMA 1 Oversized 9991KE1
NEMA 1 Jumbo 9991KE2
NEMA 3R 9991KE3
16
N